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May 3, 2018 
 
Commissioner Sandra Murman 
Hillsborough County Board of County Commissioners 
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.  
Tampa, Florida 33602 
c/o Jeff Greenwell 
greenwellj@hillsboroughcounty.org 
 
 
Re: Executed Third Modification to Consent Order OGC File No. 01-1651 
  Hillsborough County Public Works Central Service Unit (WACS ID # 95341) 
  Hillsborough County Public Works South Service Unit (WACS ID# 95342) 
  Hillsborough County Public Works West Service Unit (WACS ID# 95343) 
  Hillsborough County Public Works East Service Unit (WACS ID# 95344) 
 
 
Dear Commissioner Murman:  
 
Enclosed please find the executed Third Modification to Consent Order OGC File No. 01-1651 regarding 
the above referenced facilities.  The effective date of the Third Modification to Consent Order is the filing 
date entered by the designated Department Clerk on the signature page. 
 
For inquiries, you may contact Government Operations Consultant Steven Tafuni at 813-470-5792, or via 
email at Steven.Tafuni@floridadep.gov 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
Mary E. Yeargan, P.G. 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 
MEY 
 
ec: Michael Townsel, Hillsborough County, townselm@hillsboroughcounty.org  
 Lea Crandall, FDEP OGC, lea.crandall@floridaddep.gov    
 Kelley Boatwright, FDEP, kelley.m.boatwright@floridadep.gov  
 Steven Tafuni, FDEP, steven.tafuni@floridadep.gov  
 Steve Morgan, FDEP, steve.morgan@floridadep.gov  
 Justin Chamberlain, FDEP, justin.chamberlain@floridadep.gov  
 Benjamin Hsu, FDEP, benjamin.hsu@floridadep.gov  
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